

PAROWAN CITY SHADE TREE COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA FEBRUARY 6, 2025 – 6:00 P.M. PAROWAN CITY OFFICES - 35 E 100 N, PAROWAN, UT 84761

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Welcome New Shade Tree Board Member Heidi Toia: John Dean
- 3. Approval of Meeting Minutes from November 7, 2024
- 4. New Chairman: John Dean
- 5. Changes to Parowan Municipal Code 2.24.040(F)(2) by Ordinance 2025-02: John Dean
- 6. "Request for Tree Removal" Form Process: John Dean
- 7. Tree Removal Request Ted Smith, 7 North 200 West
- 8. Bids for 2025 Tree Spraying: Justin Dalley
- 9. 2025 Meeting Schedule and Item(s) for Next Meeting:
 - a. Arbor Day 2025
- 10. Member Reports
- 11. Public Comments (if any)
- 12. Adjourn

<u>CERTIFICATE OF POSTING:</u> The undersigned, duly appointed City Recorder, does hereby certify that the above notice and agenda was posted this 3rd day of February, 2025. A copy of the foregoing notice and agenda was emailed to The Spectrum, posted at the Parowan City Hall, posted on the Parowan City website at www.parowan.org, and posted on the Utah Public Notice website at http://pmn.utah.gov.

Callie Bassett, CMC
City Recorder

NOTICE: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations or assistance during this meeting shall contact the City Recorder at 435-477-3331 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.